CONTENTS

List of Figures
List of Plates

Introduction

Part One: Perceiving Women

1. Women: Model for Possession by Greek Daemons
Ruth Padel, London
2. Exit Atossa: Images of Women in Greek Historiography
on Persia Heleen Sancisi-Weerdenburg, Groningen
3. Women and Witchcraft in Ancient Assyria Sue Rollin, London

Part Two: Women and Power

4. Influential Women Mary R. Lefkowitz, Wellesley, Mass.
5. The God’s Wife of Amun in the 18th Dynasty in Egypt
Gay Robins, Cambridge

Part Three: Women at Home

6. Women and Housing in Classical Greece: the Archaeological
Evidence Susan Walker, London

7. Women on Athenian Vases: Problems of Interpretation
Dyfri Williams, London

Part Four: The Biology of Women

8. Bound to Bleed: Artemis and Greek Women
Helen King, London
9. Hittite Birth Rituals Jackie Pringle, London

Part Five: Discovering Women

10. Celtic Women in the Early Middle Ages
Wendy Davies, London

11. In Search of Byzantine Women: Three Avenues of Approach
Judith Herrin, London

ix

20

34

47

49
65

79

81

92

107

109

128

143
145

167



Part Six: The Economic Role of Women

12. Bridewealth and Dowry in Nuzi Katarzyna Grosz, Copenhagen
13. Infanticide in Hellenistic Greece Sarah B. Pomeroy, New York
14. Women and Wealih Riet Van Bremen, London

Part Seven: Women in Religion and Cult

15. Goddesses, Women and Jezebel Peter R. Ackroyd, London

16. The Naditu Women of Sippar Ulla Jeyes,
London and Copenhagen

17. The Role of Jewish Women in the Religion, Ritual and Cult of
Graeco-Roman Palestine Léonie J. Archer, London

18. Women in Early Syrian Christianity Susan Ashbrook Harvey,
Greensboro, North Carolina

Abbreviations
Bibliography
Index of Proper Names

Subject Index

191

193
207
223

243

243
260

273

288

299

302

319
322



