CONTENTS

.

List of Figures	
List of Plates	
Introduction	ix
Part One: Perceiving Women	1
1. Women: Model for Possession by Greek Daemons Ruth Padel, London	3
 Exit Atossa: Images of Women in Greek Historiography on Persia Heleen Sancisi-Weerdenburg, Groningen Women and Witchardt in Angient Agyria Sup Ballin London 	20 34
3. Women and Witchcraft in Ancient Assyria Sue Rollin, London	54
Part Two: Women and Power	47
4. Influential Women Mary R. Lefkowitz, Wellesley, Mass.	49
5. The God's Wife of Amun in the 18th Dynasty in Egypt Gay Robins, Cambridge	65
Part Three: Women at Home	79
6. Women and Housing in Classical Greece: the Archaeological Evidence Susan Walker, London	81
7. Women on Athenian Vases: Problems of Interpretation Dyfri Williams, London	92
Part Four: The Biology of Women	107
8. Bound to Bleed: Artemis and Greek Women Helen King, London	109
9. Hittite Birth Rituals Jackie Pringle, London	128
Part Five: Discovering Women	143
10. Celtic Women in the Early Middle Ages Wendy Davies, London	145
11. In Search of Byzantine Women: Three Avenues of Approach Judith Herrin, London	167

Part Six: The Economic Role of Women	191
 Bridewealth and Dowry in Nuzi Katarzyna Grosz, Copenhagen Infanticide in Hellenistic Greece Sarah B. Pomeroy, New York Women and Wealth Riet Van Bremen, London 	193 207 223
Part Seven: Women in Religion and Cult	243
 Goddesses, Women and Jezebel Peter R. Ackroyd, London The Nadītu Women of Sippar Ulla Jeyes, London and Copenhagen The Role of Jewish Women in the Religion, Ritual and Cult of Graeco-Roman Palestine Léonie J. Archer, London Women in Early Syrian Christianity Susan Ashbrook Harvey, Greensboro, North Carolina 	245 260 273 288
Abbreviations	299
Bibliography	302
Index of Proper Names	319
Subject Index	322